
2008 Sheldon Alumni Challenge 
Thursday, September 4, 2008 

Dorris Ranch Park – Springfield, Oregon 
3,000 Meters 

 
Men’s Race 

Place Name Bib Team Time Pace 
1 Barnhart, Matt  58 Alumni Men 09:57.43 05:21.2 
2 Sather, Jeff  52 Alumni Men 10:03.16 05:24.3 
3 Randall, John  54 Alumni Men 10:11.95 05:29.0 
4 Randall, Hayden  40 Sheldon Boys 10:22.20 05:34.5 
5 Osterhout, Logan  34 Sheldon Boys 10:33.15 05:40.4 
6 Melancon, Matthew  29 Sheldon Boys 10:34.65 05:41.2 
7 Patrick, Caleb  36 Sheldon Boys 10:50.04 05:49.5 
8 Moore, Todd  31 Sheldon Boys 10:51.75 05:50.4 
9 Johnson, Kyle  21 Sheldon Boys 11:54.01 06:23.9 

10 Courtright, Tyler  59 Alumni Men 11:55.77 06:24.8 
11 Skeele, Ryan  45 Sheldon Boys 11:56.33 06:25.1 
12 Matney, Aaron  26 Sheldon Boys 11:57.01 06:25.5 
13 Snell, Peter  53 Alumni Men 12:30.94 06:43.7 
14 Boldon, Tom  55 Alumni Men 12:35.18 06:46.0 
15 Gardner, Dan  13 Sheldon Boys 13:08.86 07:04.1 
16 Correll, Chris  7 Sheldon Boys 13:43.81 07:22.9 
17 Rea, Nic  43 Sheldon Boys 13:55.69 07:29.3 
18 Lehigh, Matt  25 Sheldon Boys 14:00.65 07:32.0 
19 Rasmussen, Matt  41 Sheldon Boys 14:01.65 07:32.5 
20 Stringfield, Drew  61 Alumni Men 22:10.93 11:55.6 
21 Gilchrist, Garrett  60 Alumni Men 22:11.78 11:56.0 

 
Men’s Team Scores 

Place Score Team Place Name Time Pace 
1 28 Alumni Men     
   1 Barnhart , Matt 09:57.43 5:20 
   2 Sather  , Jeff 10:03.16 5:24 
   3 Randall , John 10:11.95 5:28 
   10 Courtright, Tyler 11:55.77 6:24 
   12 Snell , Peter 12:30.94 6:43 
   13 Boldon, Tom 12:35.18 6:45 
   14 Stringfield , Drew 22:10.93 11:55 

2 30 Sheldon Boys     
   4 Randall, Hayden 10:22.20 5:34 
   5 Osterhout, Logan 10:33.15 5:40 
   6 Melancon, Matthew 10:34.65 5:40 
   7 Patrick, Caleb 10:50.04 5:49 
   8 Moore, Todd 10:51.75 5:49 
   9 Johnson, Kyle 11:54.01 6:23 
   11 Skeele, Ryan 11:56.33 6:24 

 
 



Women’s Race 
Place Name Bib Team Time Pace 

1 McKibben, Coral  28 Sheldon Girls 12:50.44 06:54.2 
2 Barnhart, Katherine  56 Alumni Women 12:53.28 06:55.7 
3 Hartshorne, Breanna  15 Sheldon Girls 13:03.37 07:01.2 
4 Albright, Hannah  1 Sheldon Girls 13:36.79 07:19.1 
5 Nelson, Amy  57 Alumni Women 13:52.01 07:27.3 
6 Dunne, Madison  10 Sheldon Girls 13:54.09 07:28.4 
7 Peterson, Sylvie  37 Sheldon Girls 13:56.53 07:29.7 
8 Buchholz, Sarah  4 Sheldon Girls 14:03.11 07:33.3 
9 Huether, Ilka  17 Sheldon Girls 15:33.25 08:21.7 

10 McGhehey, Karen  27 Sheldon Girls 15:43.40 08:27.2 
11 Rea, Kelsey  42 Sheldon Girls 15:47.15 08:29.2 
12 Jost, Kelsey  24 Sheldon Girls 15:55.40 08:33.7 
13 Prehm, Megan  38 Sheldon Girls 16:54.70 09:05.5 
14 Coleman, Devon  6 Sheldon Girls 17:00.90 09:08.9 
15 West, Megan  51 Sheldon Girls 17:02.55 09:09.8 
16 Montoya, Kaitlin  30 Sheldon Girls 17:07.31 09:12.3 
17 West, Jenna  50 Sheldon Girls 17:11.94 09:14.8 
18 Creighton, Noelle  8 Sheldon Girls 17:51.70 09:36.2 
19 Jenkins, Grace  20 Sheldon Girls 18:10.15 09:46.1 
20 Wanless, Lydia  49 Sheldon Girls 18:14.08 09:48.2 
21 Jaffe, Sydney  18 Sheldon Girls 18:23.53 09:53.3 
22 Haro, Rebeca  14 Sheldon Girls 20:09.07 10:50.0 
23 Galick, Blair  12 Sheldon Girls 20:14.59 10:53.0 

 
 
 


